NORDIC FIRE FESTIVAL ALCOHOL REQUEST RESOLUTION 2019 –13

WHEREAS, Nordic Fire, Inc., the organizers of the Michigan Nordic Fire Festival, have requested permission to sell and consume alcohol on City of Charlotte property located at 615 West Shepherd Street, Charlotte, Michigan on February 22, 23 and 24, 2019; and

WHEREAS, City of Charlotte Council Policy 2019-01 regulates this activity and sets forth certain requirements for City Council approval of this request; and

WHEREAS, Nordic Fire, Inc. have met or exceeded these requirements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Charlotte City Council hereby approves the request by Nordic Fire, Inc. to sell and consume alcohol at the above-mentioned location on February 22, 23, and 24, 2019.